24 © 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.Littelfuse.com
U
L
C
la
ss
 T
 F

20 60 150 400 1000
*JLLS only
Ordering Information
SERIES AMP PACK
SIZE
PLATING
SUFFIX
MOUNT
SUFFIX
CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER
JLLS 6 T – – JLLS006 JLLS006.T
JLLN 35 T – XL† JLLN035L JLLN035.TXL
JLLN 40 T – XLSE† JLLN040LSE JLLN040.TXLSE
JLLN 100 V XP – JLLN100P JLLN100.VXP
†�Option is available for JLLN 35–60 amperes only. Premium plating is standard
Specifications
JLLN
Voltage Ratings 		  Ac: 300 V

		  70–1200 A: melamine body, copper caps
Environmental		  RoHS compliant
Part Numbering System
JLLN  xxxx  V  —
Package Quantity
Series Options
Amperage
T = 10 (1–60 A)
V = 5 (70–100 A)
X = 1 (110–1200 A)
Blank = Standard Non-Plated
XP = Premium Plated
XL = Leaded†
XV = Vertical Mount†
XLS = Solder Lead†
XLSE = Solder Lead Extended
*NEC is a trademark of it’s respective owner.
1
25 Littelfuse.com © 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Fuses – UL Class T
CLASS T - JLLN / JLLS SERIES FUSES
B
C
A
F
D F
E
A
B
C
D
G
A
C
D
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3
AMPERES REFER TO
FIG. NO. SERIES
DIMENSIONS INCHES (mm)
A B C D E F G
1–30 1
JLLN .875 (22.2) — .281 (7.1) .406 (10.3) — — —
JLLS 1.500 (38.1) — .281 (7.1) .562 (14.3) — — —
35–60
1 JLLN .875 (22.2) — .281 (7.1) .562 (14.3) — — —
2 JLLS 1.562 (39.7) .812 (20.6) .406 (10.3) .994  (25.2) .062 (1.6) 1.094 (27.8) —
70–100 3